

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Christy Goza /423-478-8420/gozac@bankofcleveland.com

An Evening with Tamika Catchings

Cleveland, Tennessee; February 2023;

Cleveland State Community College hosted An Evening with Tamika Catchings on Thursday, February 23 at the Museum Center at 5ive Points. Presented by the Bank of Cleveland, 200 community members attended the event which raised \$75,000 for the Cleveland State Foundation which provides support for the college and hundreds of scholarships to students each year.



One of the most decorated athletes of all time, Tamika Catchings has left an indelible mark at every level of the game. Catchings is a 4-time Olympic gold medalist, 10-time WNBA All-Star, 5-time Defensive Player of the Year, and a WNBA Champion. Beyond her on-court success, she is known for her off-court professionalism and was a 3-time recipient of the Kim Perrot Sportsmanship Award.

In 2004, she launched the Catch the Stars Foundation, which empowers youth by providing goal setting programs that promote Fitness, Literacy and Youth Development. Since her retirement from professional basketball, she added business owner to her resume as well. A true champion of the people, Tamika divides her time between family, business interests, broadcasting, corporate boards, and philanthropy.



Pictured Cleveland State President, Dr. Ty Stone; with basketball legend Tamika Catchings; and Scott Taylor of Bank of Cleveland.

While in Cleveland, Tamika visited over 1,000 local children to share her story. Bank of Cleveland is honored to have played a role in the great event.

###